MECHANICAL CODE REVIEW AND PERMIT FEES

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

\$50.00 **PERMIT APPLICATION FEE: MECHANICAL CODE PERMIT FEES:** # of systems New residential development mechanical code permits (per system): Single family residential and duplex \$110.40 X □ Multi-family (3+ units) \$55.20 x All other mechanical construction, installation or maintenance fees (per unit): □ Forced-air or gravity-type furnace/burner installation/relocation, including ducts/vents attached to such appliance \$34.50 x ____ = ___ Floor furnace installation/relocation, including vent \$13.80 _X ____ = ___ Suspended heater, recessed wall heater, or floor mounted unit heater installation/relocation \$13.80 _X ___ = ___ Appliance vent installation/relocation/replacement not included in an appliance permit \$6.90 _X = ____ Heating appliance, refrigeration unit, comfort cooling unit, absorption unit, or evaporative cooling system repair, alteration, or addition \$13.80 x ____ = ___ Boiler or compressor installation/relocation \$82.80 x ___ = Air handling unit installation, alteration, or repair \$34.50 x ____ = ___ a) Requiring automatic shutoff b) Other units \$27.60 x ____ = ___ Ventilation system a) Designed or intended for the conveyance or removal of flammable, explosive, or toxic material \$69.00 _X = b) Not a portion of any heating or air conditioning system authorized by a permit \$13.80 _X ____ = ___ Fire dampers or variable air volume (VAV) control box installation \$13.80 _X ____ = ___ \$69.00 x ____ = ___ Commercial hood installation (Type I/Type II) Domestic type incinerator installation/relocation \$13.80 _X ____ = ___ Commercial or industrial type incinerator installation/relocation \$62.10 x ____ = ___ Process piping system \$55.20 x ____ = ___ a) Non-hazardous b) Hazardous 110.40 X =

	* 10	otai Mecnanicai Coae Permit Fee: _				
*	*If the total mechanical code permit fee is less than the basic minimum permit fee, then the basic minimum permit fee shall apply.					
		Basic Minimum Permit Fee:		\$90.00		
<u>Ge</u>	NERAL PERMIT FEES:					
	Community Planning Fee:			15% of	permit fee	
	Document Imaging Fees:					
	8 ½" x 11" – per sheet	\$0.69	x	=		
	Plans – per sheet	\$1.38	х	=		
ME	CHANICAL INSPECTION FEES:					
	Re-Inspection Fee, additional or other inspection				\$90.00	
	Physical survey of residential property and/or sea request report	arch of records in preparation of specia	1		\$89.70	

\$13.80

Gas piping system